
Wednesday, April 18ialll Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Music As You Like It
8.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. D. J. Hick-
10.20 For My Lady
411. 0 Musical Highlights
11.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music and Romance
2.30 -Classical Music, featuringBeethoven’s Symphonies: Sym-
phony No. 2 in D Major
3.30 From Our Sample Box
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7.15 Pig Production Talk: ‘The
Crop and its Special Purpose,"
by Colin Wallace, Supervisor,
Waikato Pig Council
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Paris Instrumental Quintet,
Sonata for Flute and Strings
(Scarlatti)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Studio Recital by Winifred
Carter (harpist), "On Wings of
Music"
8.15 Studio Recital by the
Dorian Ariel Singers conducted
by H. C. Luscombe:"Lord Ullin’s Daughter’ (Hamish
MacCunn), "Ab, What Strange
Feelings," and "See, the Reaimof Rest Eternal," both from
"Orpheo" (Gluck)
Ladies’. voices: "Night in the
Desert’? (Cyril Jenkins)
8.30 Joseph Szigeti (violin),
"Baal Shem’’ (Bloch)
8.34 The Dorian Ariel Singers,
"The Sweet Rose in June" (Alec
Rowley), "Come, Sleep" (Arm-
strong Gibbs), "Youth and
Beauty" (Quilter)
8.48 Emanuel Feuerman (’cello),
"Polonaise Brillante’? (Chopin)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 Songs of the Shows
10. 0 America Talks to New Zea-
land: Alec Templeton
10.10 asters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 ONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 ke, 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light Music
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.45° "The Green Cross Mys-
tery": The Further Adventures
of Gus Gray
8. 0 Bands and Ballads
9. 0 Classical Recitals, featuring
the Organ Music of J. S. Bach,
played by Albert Schweitzer
"By the Waters of Babylon"
40. O With the Comedians
10.30 Close down

(] IM AUCKLAND1250 ke.240
5. Op.m. Light orchestra
5.45 Popular vocalists
6. O Tunes with pep
7. 0 Orchestral music
a Listeners’ Own programme
9. 0 Light popular selections
9.30 Music from the Ballets:
"School of Dancing’? (Boccher-
ini orchestra by Francaise)
10. 0 Close down

ON /. 570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 BBC Theatre Orchestra
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.82 Morning Star: Lily Pons
10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 10 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: "Tradesmen’s
Entrance" .

11. 0 A.C.E, Talk: "Planning At-
tractive Meals’’
11.15 Health in the Home

12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m.,; LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Classical Hour, featuringBeethoven’s Quartets: Quartet
No. 8 in E Minor, Op. 59, No. 2
(""Rasumovsky’’)
2.30 Music by Henry Purcell
3. 0 "Superstition" (our new
feature)
3.156 Comedy Time
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals
. O "The Chanmings"
4.156 "I Hear the Southland
Singing’: Negro Spirituals by
the Golden Gate Quartet4.30 Variety4.45-5.15 Children’s session:
"Cinnamon Bear" and ‘the Oper-etta "The Three Bears"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
. O Reserved
7.15 Gardening Expert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"From a Military Camp": A
Revue arranged and presented
by 2YA of the NBS
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Soft Lights and Sweet
Music: A quiet session when day
is done
10. O It’s Time to Go Dancingwith Cliff Jones and His Hit
Parade, from the Majestic
Cabaret
10.30 "Uncle Sam_ Presents":
Leonard Hickson and the Ala-
meda Coastguard Band (U.S.A.
programme)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[ave wine
5. O p.m. Variety
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
Sibelius Symphonies (first of a
Series)
Symphony Orchestra, conducted
by Robert Kajanus, Symphony
No. 1 in E Minor, Op. 39lira Music by Tchaikov-s
Willem Mengelberg and His
Concertgebouw Orchestra,
"Romeo and Juliet" Overture,
Fantaisie
9. 1 Albert Coates and the
London Symphony Orchestra,
"Francesca Da Rimini (Tchai-
kovski)
9.17 Arthur Fiedler and the
Boston Promenade Orchestra,
"Eugen Onegin’ Waltz (Tchai-
kovski)
9.23 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-
tone), ‘‘Don Juan’s Serenade"
9.27 The Halle Orchestra, Cos-
sack Dance (‘‘Mazeppa’’)
9.31 Scenes from Russian Opera
Feodor Chaliapin (bass) Prayerof Boris, Death of Boris (‘Boris
Godounoy’’) (Moussorgsky)
39 P, T. Kirpichek and P. S.Bellinck and Choir and Orches-
tra of the. Bolshoi Theatre, Mos-
cow, Cossack Song ("Virgin
Soil Upturned"’) "From Borderto Border" (‘Quietly Flows the
Don") eRe oct

g9.52 N. S. Lukine (baritone),
Song of the Viking Guest, Songof India (*"Sadko") (Rimsky-
Korsakov)
9.30 Highlights from the Operas
10. O Light Concert
10.30 Close downa
V7 [D) WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Accent on rhythm
7.20 "Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under the Sea"
7.33 For the Boys Off Duty8. 0 Premiere: The week’s new
releases
8.30 Orchestral nights9.2 The NBS Players in "And
Anthony Sherwood Laughed. —Make Way for Anthony Sher-wood"
9.30 A Young Man with a SwingBand, featuring Al Taylor10.0 Close down ’

27 [3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m, Children’s session
7.30 Sports session
8. 0 Concert session
9. 0 Big Ben Chimes
9. 41 Concert session continued
10. Q Close down

GN) SAPIER,,
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Variety .

9.15 A.C.E. Talk: "Making LooseCovers"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast.to Schools5. 0 Dance Hits of Yesteryear5.45 "Accent on Rhythm"
(BBC programme)6. O- "In Ben Boyd’s Days"6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Musical programme F6.45 Station announcements ,

|.

Hawke’s Bay Stock Market Re-port7. 0 After dinner music7.15 "The Lady of the Heather"7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Radio Post" (BBC pro-gramme)8.30 Let’s Dance
8. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra, ""Zampa’"’ Overture (Herold)9.37 Beniamino Gigli (tenor),"Celeste Aida" (‘Aida’) (Verdi),Beniamino Gigli (tenor) andMaria Caniglia (soprano), "OSoave Fanciulla" (‘La Bo-heme") (Puccini), BeniaminoGigli (tenor) and Ezio Pinza
(bass), "Why Lament Ye!"("Lucia Di Lammermoor")(Donizetti), "Thou Hast SpreadThy Wings" ("Lucia Di Lam-
mermoor") (Donizetti)9.55 Grand Symphony Orches-tra, "Romeo and Juliet" selec-tion (Gounod, arr. Tavan)10. 0 Close down

[2QN7IN) NELSON
7. 0 p.m. "Halliday and Son:Coffee"
7.16 Light Music8. 0 Light Classical Selections
8.30 "Radio Post’: BBC pro-
gramme of-Song and Variety
9. 1 Band Music: "B" Band ofthe Flying Training Command
(BBC programme)9.30 ‘Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down

GISBORNE| zz 980 kc. 306m.
7. Op.m. After dinner music18 "Dad and Dave"30 After dinner music
. @ Music Lovers’ Hour
. 2 "Lorna Doone’
Comedytime30 Dance music

© Close down

Y 720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0. Morning Programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work |10.10 For My Lady: Thrills fromGreat Operas
16.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music
72. 0 Lunch music. (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 to Schools
2. 0 Music While You Work3.0 Classical Hour: Quartet in
B, Flat, Op. 125° (Schubert)4. 0 Rhythmie Revels4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)

6.45 Winter Course. Talk:
"American History: Washington
and the Federalists," prepared
by Professor Lipson
7.20 Addington Stock Market
Report
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME: |From the Studio: Barbara Hor-rell (mezzo-soprano),
Songs by Brahms: "In SummerFields," ‘" Serenade,’ ‘" Good
Night"
8. 0 Organ Recital from theChristchurch Cathedral: Bernard
Page (organist) and the Stringsof the 3YA Orchestra conducted
by Will Hutchens
Organ:
Choral Prelude, " SleepersAwake! A Voice Is Calling’’
(Bach)
Organ and String Orchestra:Concertino for Organ and
Strings (Rowley) (first perform-
ance in New Zealand)
Organ:
Choral in A Minor (Franck)
String Orchestra and Organ:
Concerto Grosso, Op. 6, No. 4
(Handel)
Organ:
Suite, Op. 29 (Pierne)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 The Symphonies of Sibelius:
Finnish National Orchestra con-
ducted by Georg Schneevoigt,
Symphony No. 6 in D Minor, Op.
104
10. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVk CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250 m,

5. 0 p.m. Early Evening Music6. 0 Concert Time
6.30 For the Violin Student:
The second of a series of weekly
half-hours
7.24 "Merchant of Venice" Suite7.40 Reading by O. L. Simm-
/
ance: ‘School Friendship," by
James Smith
6B. Live, Love and Laugh
8.14 Do You Remember?
8.45 Sentimental Songs9.1 Let’s Dance
10. 0 A Quiet Half-hour
10.30 Close down /

S24 GREYMOUTH
=i 940 ke. 319 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 A.C.E. Talk: ‘Planning At-
tractive Meals"
10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
3. 0 Classical Programme
3.30 The Light Opera Company
Entertains4.0 "The Woman Without.a
. Name"4.12 Gleb Yellin and His Gypsy
Music
4.30 Dance Bands and Popular
Voealists
5. 0 "Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under the Sea"
5.57 "The White Cockade"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Our Garden Expert
7. 0 Danceland’s Favourite Mel-
odies .
8.21 Lasting Loveliness
9. 0 Newsree! and War Review
9.25 Evening Praver
9.30 Songs from the Shows
(BBC programme)
10.,.0 Close down

AANZ/\
DUNEDIN |790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 A.C.E. Talk: "The Use of
eee Fish and Liver in theet’

10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: "The Circus
Gomes to-Town"
12.40 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Rambling in Rhythm
3.30 Classical Hour. Featured
work: Sonata No. 9 in A Major,
Op. 47 (Beethoven)
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LONe}
DON NEWS)
7.15 Poppy Day Appeal
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"
7.45. What the American Com«
mentators Say8.3 Show Time
8.30 "Bleak House," from the
book by Charles Dickens
8.56 Novelty Orchestra, "LoveMe" (Trad.)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Evening Prayer 3

9.80 International Novelty Orch-
| estra, "The First Flower in the
Garden" (Heykens)
9.383 New York Radio Guild
Plays: ‘The Sire’ De. Maltroits
Door," starring Marshall Crosby
10. 0 "Nello Swingtime," a BBC
production, featuring Phil Green
and his Concert Dance Orchestra
410.30 Dance Music
411.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ANC) DUNEDIN1140 ke, 263 m,

5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music
7. OQ After dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
The NBC Symphony, conducted
by Leopold

rietinges -)
:"Arioso" (Cesti),

Symphony (Schubert),. Piano
Concerto (Schoenberg)
(U.S.A. programme)
8.56 Robert Couzinou (bari-
tone), "The Fir Trees" (Du-
pont)
9. 0 BBC Symphony Orches-
tra, conducted by Sir Adrian
Boult, "Portsmouth Point"?Overture (Walton)
9, 7 Marjorie Lawrence (so«
prano), ‘To My Son"? (R.
Strauss)‘9.11 London Philharmonie Or-
chestra, conducted by Antal Do-rati, "Danses Slaves et Tzig-anes" (Ballet Music from
"Roussalka"’) (Dargomyzhsky)9.19 Andre Gaudin (hbaritone).
"Sad Song" (Duparc)9.22 Milan Symphony Orches-tra, ‘"‘Feste Romana" ("L’Otto-brata"’) (Respigiti)9.36 Excerpts from Opera’ andClassical Music
10. 0 At close of day ‘10.30 Close down "Raya
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News9.0 Morning Variety9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
5. 0 Children’s session; "Robine
son Crusoe"
5.46 Tunes of the Day
6. 0 "Achievement: MatthewFlinders" (new feature)6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 "All That Glitters"
7. 0. After dinner music
7.15 "Romantic Past of N.Z.Ports: Nelson." Talk by Rosaline
Redwood
7.30 Book Talk by City Libra-
rian, H. B, Farnall7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say +8.0 ‘North of Moscow" (newfeature) ‘

8.26 Intermezzo from "Thoue
sand and One Nights’’
8.29 ‘The Silent Battle’ (BBC
programme)
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Evening Prayer9.30 "Song of Loyalty" (Eric
Coates)
9.33 Spotlight Parade of Songs
arranged by Frank Beadle10.0 Close down


